To whom it may concern:

Company Name: Mizuho Financial Group, Inc.

Representative: Terunobu Maeda

President & CEO

Head Office: 1-5-5 Otemachi,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Code Number: 8411 (TSE 1 st Sec., OSE 1 st Sec.)

Commencement of negotiations for the amendment of the Merger Agreement between Shinko Securities Co., Ltd. and Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd.

We hereby announce today that Shinko Securities Co., Ltd. and Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. have commenced negotiations for the amendment of the terms, including the merger ratio, of the Merger Agreement signed on March 29, 2007.

Further announcements will be made following the conclusion of negotiations.